

03-13-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

04-17-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
[] New	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordetion) Document ID #	[x] Assignment [] License [] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Merger Effective Date Month Day You
[x] Corrective Document Reel # 1849 Frame # 0913	
Conveying Party Name The Ricwil Piping Systems Compan	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Day Month Day 01/28/199
Formerly	
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party	nization Illinois [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Perma-Pipe, Inc.	nization Illinois [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Perma-Pipe, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	nization Illinois [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Perma-Pipe, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7720 North Lehigh Avenue	nization Illinois [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Perma-Pipe, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7720 North Lehigh Avenu Address (line 2)	nization Illinois [] Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Perma-Pipe, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7720 North Lehigh Avenu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Niles	Illinois Illinois
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Perma-Pipe, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7720 North Lehigh Avenu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Niles City [] Individual [] General Partnership [xx] Corporation [] Association	Illinois Go714 State If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party Name Perma-Pipe, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7720 North Lehigh Avenu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Niles City [] Individual [] General Partnership [xx] Corporation [] Association [] Other [xx] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Illinois Go714 State If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Receiving Party NamePerma-Pipe, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)7720 North Lehigh Avenu Address (line 2) Address (line 3)Riles City [] Individual [] General Partnership [xx] Corporation [] Association [] Other [xx] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Illinois Government Gover

Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (hief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0861-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ŧ.

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address	Enter for t	he first Receiving Part	y only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Addres	s			
	Area Code and Tele	ohone Number	312 577-7000	
Name Joseph T. Nabor, I	Esq.			
Address (line 1) <u>Fitch, Even, Tabi</u>	n & Flannery			
Address (line 2) 120 S. LaSalle S	treet, Suite 1600			
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 606	03			
Pages Enter the total numbe	r of pages of the attac	ched conveyance de	ocument	
including any attachm	ients.		# _7	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Nu	mber(s) [x] M	ark if additional numbe	ers attached.
Enter either the Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same propert	y).
Trademark Application	n Number(s)		Registration Numb	
		618078	691525	750003
		760500	804512	854989
		871600	900031	948169
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of pi	roperties involved.	# <u>13</u>	
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$340.00_	
Method of Payment: En		posit Account [] harged to the account.)	I	
	Deposit Account Nu	ımber:	# <u>06-113</u>	5
	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees	: Yes [x] No []
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	alief, the foregoing informat original document. Charges	ion is true and correct a to deposit account are	and any authorized, as	
	1 1	-7/11		
_Joseph T. Nabor	Juga /	Signature	3/8/2 	000
Name of Person Signing	// //	oignature		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party [] Mark if additional nam	es of conveying part	ies attached. Execution Date
Enter Additional Conveying Party Name			Month Day Year
Formerly			
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Limi	ted Partnership [Corporation	[] Association
[] Other			
[] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party] Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving partic	es attached.
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			•
Address (line 3)	State	Zip Code	-
[] Individual [] General Partnership [] Lin	nited Partnership	not domiciled in the appointment of a	
 [] Corporation [] Association [] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 		(Designation must document from as	ssignment.)
[] Other	mber(s) []	(Designation must document from as	t be on a separate ssignment.) umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Nu	mber(s) []	(Designation must document from as	umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) []	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n	umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Regi	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Regi	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Regi	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Regi	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Regi	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Regi	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.
[] Other [] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (state of the Registration Number (state of	mber(s) [] DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Regi	(Designation must document from as Mark if additional n is for the same property Stration Number(umbers attached.

t By: Mason Kolehmainen et al; 847 509 372	22; Jun-14-00 8:49AM; Page 4
FORM PTO-1594 EB RECORD. (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 100963418
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Ricwil Piping Systems Company Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State - Illinois Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Perma-Pipe, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7720 North Lehigh Avenue City: Niles State: IL ZIP: 60714 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/28/1999	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or trademark registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 05/1000 0240 0240 0240 0240 0240 0240 0240	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 618078; 691525; 695962; 750003; 760500; 804512; hed? <u>X</u> Yes <u>No</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Joseph T. Nabor, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$365.00
Street Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY 120 South LaSalle Street, 16th Floor City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-4277	8. Deposit Account No06-1135
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatopy of the original document. Joseph T. Nabor Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and an approximately signature.	01/29/99 Date

854989; 871600; 900031; 948169; 1112219; 1426245; 1561772 & 1801335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The Ricwil Piping Systems Company, an Illinois Corporation, located and doing business at 7720 North Lehigh Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RIC WIL	618078	12/27/55
FERRO-SHIELD	691525	01/19/60
ELECTRIC PIPE LINE	695962	04/12/60
DURANT	750003	05/28/63
UNILINE	760500	11/26/63
INSTANT	804512	03/01/66
GALVA-FLEX	854989	08/20/68
GALVA-GARD	871600	06/24/69
CHIL-GARD	900031	10/06/70
RIC-WIL DUAL GARD	948169	12/05/72
STEREO-HEAT	1112219	01/30/79
SAFE-T-GARD	1426245	01/27/87
IMPERIAL	1561772	10/24/89
HI GARD	1801335	10/26/93

Whereas, Perma-Pipe, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is located at 7720 North Lehigh Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714, desires to acquire said marks, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registrations thereof and to make of record its ownership of said marks and Registrations in its own name.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Ricwil Piping Systems Company, hereby assigns and transfers to Perma-Pipe, Inc. its successors, assigns

MBSCHU/110517.1/January 28, 1999

and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and associated therewith, all common law rights thereto, and all applications that have been filed and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon including the above identified and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future and part infringements thereof.

THE RICWIL PIPING SYSTEMS COMPANY

Michael Bennet Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this

1999.

Notar

MBSCHU/110517.1/January 28, 1999



MAY 04, 1999

PTAS

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY JOSEPH T. NABOR, ESQ. 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, 16TH FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60603-4277 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/01/1999

REEL/FRAME: 1849/0913 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

RICWIL PIPING SYSTEMS COMPANY, THE

DOC DATE: 01/28/1999 CITIZENSHIP: ILLINOIS ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

PERMA-PIPE, INC. 7720 NORTH LEHIGH AVENUE NILES, ILLINOIS 60714

CITIZENSHIP: ILLINOIS Decreased ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71681802 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0618078 FILING DATE: 02/16/1955 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/1955

MARK: RIC-WIL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

1845/0913 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72132228 FILING DATE: 11/17/1961 ISSUE DATE: 05/28/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0750003

MARK: DURANT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 05/25/1959 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72074386 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0691525 ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1960

MARK: FERRO-SHIELD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 05/21/1962 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72145124 ISSUE DATE: 11/26/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0760500

MARK: UNILINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 07/08/1958 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72054934 ISSUE DATE: 04/12/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0695962

MARK: ELECTRIC PIPE LINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 07/14/1965 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72223351 ISSUE DATE: 03/01/1966 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0804512

MARK: INSTANT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 12/02/1966 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72259964 ISSUE DATE: 08/20/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0854989

MARK: GALVA-FLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 12/02/1966 ISSUE DATE: 06/24/1969 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72259965 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0871600

MARK: GALVA-GARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 10/23/1969 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72341548 ISSUE DATE: 10/06/1970 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0900031

MARK: CHIL-GARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 02/22/1972 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72416114 ISSUE DATE: 12/05/1972 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0948169

MARK: RIC-WILL DUAL GARD DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1849/0913 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73119605 FILING DATE: 03/21/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1112219 ISSUE DATE: 01/30/1979

MARK: STEREO-HEAT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73561502 FILING DATE: 10/04/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1426245 ISSUE DATE: 01/27/1987

MARK: SAFE-T-GARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73741309 FILING DATE: 07/21/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1561772 ISSUE DATE: 10/24/1989

MARK: IMPERIAL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74279400 FILING DATE: 05/29/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1801335 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1993

MARK: HI GARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 03/08/2000